PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 1
Inductors
TDK extends AEC-Q200 qualified SMD alloy powder choke
series ERU27M for rated currents up to 48 A
August 22, 2024
TDK Corporation (TSE:6762) has extended its ERU27M series of SMD high current flat wire inductors consisting
of an isolated alloy powder core and flat wire helical winding. As power densities and currents in automotive and

PRESS INFORMATION
© TDK Corporation · Press Information 2
Ordering Code Internal code Rated inductance
LR [µH]
Rated current
Itemp [A]
DC Resistance
RDC [mΩ]
Height
[mm]
ERU27M-2R3L B82579A1232A027 2.3 48 0.68 14.1
ERU27M-3R9L B82579A1392A027 3.9 46 0.88 15.5
ERU27M-6R2L B82579A1622A027 6.2 37 1.39 15.2
ERU27M-8R5L B82579A1852A027 8.5 36 1.66 16.4
About TDK Corporation
TDK Corporation is a world leader in electronic solutions for the smart society based in Tokyo, Japan. Built on a
foundation of material sciences mastery, TDK welcomes societal transformation by resolutely remaining at the
forefront of technological evolution and deliberately “Attracting Tomorrow.” It was established in 1935 to